Doc#. 1421248019 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE
LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE
LEWISVILLFE, TX 75067

Steve Safavi

Parcel ID Number:

19-09-300-063-0000

_J'*=ace Above This Line For Recording Data]
Original Recording Date: June 15,2012 Loan No: 215700239
Original Loan Amount: $153,999.0r FHA Case Number: 137-6748973-703
New Money: $0.00 MIN Number: 100397202157002396

LOAN MOULi~ICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agrzenent’), made this 20th day of September, 2013,
between LAURA HERNANDEZ whose address is £122 SOUTH LUNA AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60638
("Borrower") and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC whicn s organized and existing under the laws of The
United States of America, and whose address is 35072{CHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067
("Lender"), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems; !ie. ("MERS"), and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel1558) 679-MERS, ("Mortgagee"), amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated May
19, 2012 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 1216535032, of the Official Records (Name
of Records) of COOK County, IL {County and State, or other Juristic:ian} and (2) the Note, bearing
the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, locatedi at

5158 SOUTH LUNA AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60638,
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

JAMRMRMAIR MARRNRN

* 2 1 5 7 2
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 11112 (page 1 of 5




1421248019 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of November 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $151,429.11, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Bomower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from
November 1, 2013. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.8. 522,95, beginning on the 1st day of December, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the
same aa;.of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on November 1,
2043 (thz 'Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrumeni, @ amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the: Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person arc.a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lernae: may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lenszer shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 3. ~eys from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this jsericd, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice ¢ <emand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, zgieements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's Covenants and agreements to make ail
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments “escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the: Socurity Insirument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and vnid, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instruinert, (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjusiment in the- ate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument¢r'document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the No= = Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referreq to in (a)
above.

5. [f ihe Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge

JIHNR NN IEMMA

* 2 1 5 7 00 2
8300h 11/12 {page 2 of 5)

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT



1421248019 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower-agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to

effectuate in< terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shali bind and *iure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

o o
%'“‘ N el (Seal)

LAURA HERNANDEZ -Borrower /-‘/
s

[Space Below This Lire For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois

County of (YM'K

&
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on ¢/ Qie/(ﬂ«v IJ A 0/ 3

. Ao Nlirawdsy

)’WW Osdaavedio

{Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

‘ OFFICIAL SEA”
My Commission Expires on _ 2141 & MARIA A SAAVEDRZ

Notary Public - State of fiinols
My Commission Expires Feb 14, 2016

l

W Y

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12 {page 3 of 8}




1421248019 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

A / M 3 (Seal) - Lender
&@P‘“F%:E%M“L Ll
Titke: Assistant secretary

10-g-13
Date of Lende: 'z Signature
Pa [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of

County of . ;&[, g;f_ b

The foregqing instrument was.scknowledged before me on [6 78/ / %
by hf:li! 3 Nl "E ! ] at Ty ﬂﬂe t I the Assistant Sacretary of

|on9tar Morigage LL

/\/k/\

(Signature of persorYtaking acknowlnz fmen7

‘A-

My Commission Expires on

; MICHEILE BOWLES
Y59 Qantt Nolary Pubiic, State of Texas
iGad P e  MyCommission Exphies
é or o July 16, 2016
T [ A OSAT

*Z‘JS?DDE:S?* * 6 8 4 7 7 + 10 %
HUD MCDIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 11112 {mage 4 of &)




1421248019 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

bAove Fisk Mot A3

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

Title:  Assistant Secretary
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

Stateof - 1CKGs

County of ”C,/\/QS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on / [{/C // s
by 1 ;3'5"{2-/‘40‘9"-( Z , the Assistant Secretary of

ﬂ// oty ﬁé’fﬂ’ﬁl @7} t/ativn (5 yrres, Zoc

/6/) / /fa)
{Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on ?/ @/ /4’

wH,

.........

HAMNMMRNL MARUIRATN

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11112 {page 5 of §)



1421248019 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

Loan Number: 215700239
Property Address: 5158 SOUTH LUNA AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60638

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, ILLINQIS: LOT 23
(EXCEPT THE NORTH 20 FEET) AND LOT 24 IN BLOCK 20 IN CRANE VIEW ARCHER AVENUE
HOME ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE WEST HALF
(EXCEPT THE NORTH 9.225 ACRES AND EXCEPT A 66 FOOT STRIP ACROSS THE WEST HALF CF
THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9 FOR RAILROAD) IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RAMGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



